

# Dr Rustam D Ranji Rotary Award Lecture 2021

Friday, 24 September 2021 6:30 - 8:00pm (IST)





### The President & Members of the Board of

# Rotary Club of Hyderabad Dist 3150

۶,



#### L V Prasad Eye Institute

cordially invite you to the

# Dr Rustam D Ranji Rotary Award Lecture 2021



dream or reality?



by

#### **Prof Namrata Sharma**

Cornea & Refractive Surgery Services, Dr RP Centre for Ophthalmic Sciences, All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Delhi

Friday, 24 September 2021; 6:30 - 8:00pm (IST)

Rotary Club of Hyderabad Dist 3150 Rtn Mohd. Moinuddin President

Rtn Sunil Krishna Secretary LIVE via Zoom: https://echo.zoom.us/j/95875017806

Meeting ID: 958 7501 7806

Password: Rotary2021

(Zoom login access to open at 6:00pm for all)

Program Starts: 6.30 pm



Prof Namrata Sharma
Cornea & Refractive Surgery Services,
Dr RP Centre for Ophthalmic Sciences,
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Delhi

Prof Namrata Sharma is playing a pivotal role in contributing towards the elimination of preventable blindness. She is currently a professor at Cornea, Cataract and Refractive Surgery Services at the Dr Rajendra Prasad Centre for Ophthalmic Sciences in All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi. She is a fellow from the prestigious Moorfields Eye Hospital in London, UK.

Prof Namrata Sharma is the Hon. General Secretary of the Eye Bank Association of India and the All India Ophthalmological Society, and serves as the Regional Secretary of Asia-Pacific Academy of Ophthalmology (APAO). Additionally, she is a member of the advisory board of The Global Alliance of Eye Bank Associations and the brand ambassador for The Tear Film and Ocular Surface Society (TFOS-DEWS II) in India. Recently, Dr Sharma was honoured as one of the 100 most influential female figures in Ophthalmology in the world - the Power List 2021 by the Ophthalmologist.

Prof Sharma has to her credit, 526 publications in international peer-reviewed journals and has authored 17 books and multiple instruction courses at several International and national platforms. She is the Principal Investigator in many multicentric international FDA trials and RCTs that have resulted in changing the clinical practices. She also has two patents - Natasol and Natamatrix to her name.

Prof Namrata Sharma has received numerous awards and honours including the Senior Achievement Award and International Ophthalmologist Education Award by the American Academy of Ophthalmology (AAO), Leadership Award, and Achievement Award by the Asia-Pacific Academy of Ophthalmology. She has also won several awards for her video presentations by prestigious bodies such as ESCRS and RANZCO. She also holds the record of winning the "Best of Show" awards six times by AAO.



## About Dr Rustam D Ranji

The late Dr Rustam D Ranji, one of Hyderabad's leading practitioners, was Honorary Ophthalmologist to the former Nizam, and consultant to the State and Central Railways, Indian Airlines and KEM Hospital, Mumbai. Dr Rustam Ranji was associated with several charitable institutions, particularly the Institute for Blind. He was a chartered member and former president of the Rotary Club of Hyderabad. When he passed away in 1973, he bequeathed a generous legacy to the Rotary Club.

The Rotary Club of Hyderabad, in order to perpetuate his memory, set up a corpus fund for L V Prasad Eye Institute in 1997-98, and instituted an award for an outstanding scientist. This lecture is sponsored by the Rotary Club of Hyderabad each year in Dr Rustam Ranji's memory.